

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

RESOLUTION 2021–58

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF THE COVID-19 VACCINATION SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING PROGRAM 2022/2023 PROJECT SERVICES BETWEEN THE MONMOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH COMMISSION NO. 1 (MCRHC) AND COLTS NECK TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, The Township of Colts Neck and the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 (MCRHC) are desirous to enter into a Shared Services Agreement for the provision of the COVID-19 Vaccination 2022/2023 Project Services; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of this Shared Services Agreement are attached hereto this resolution.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Colts Neck in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Shared Services Agreement between Colts Neck Township and MCRHC for the provision of the Strengthening Local Public Health Capacity 2021 Project Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 that the Health Officer or Chairperson are hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract agreement with Colts Neck Township pursuant to the terms and conditions of the attached agreement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law:

MOVED: Shrewsbury (Roman) SECONDED: Sea Bright (Fisher)

IN FAVOR: 10 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the MCRHC meeting held on June 22, 2021 per above vote record.

Heather L. Frketich

Heather L. Frketich, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1